In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

Sections 95 & 99 of the NOtice Of Statement Of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

e

Companies House

THURSDAY

HXN*
27M12/2018 #170
COMPANIES HOUSE

e

Company details

1 |
Company number r1 ’—0_{_‘? ,?,?IT I—Bfﬁ

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | LIQUID HOUSE LIMITED

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forenamets) ANTHONY

Surname SARGEANT

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number [ 108

Street | RANBY ROAD

Post town } SHEFFIELD

County/Region | SOUTH YORKS

i S[T[T[ [ [7IA[L

Country i

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) @ Cther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number [ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tel! us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town ;

County/Region ‘

Postcode T rrrrT

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s
o N

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[@ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Sinature W

Signature date " ’H Wﬁ ,?WF,W

04/17 Version 1.0



RULE 6.3
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
STATEMENT AS TO AFFAIRS OF: LIQUID HOUSE LIMITED
COMPANY NUMBER 10492482

oh the 10 DECEMBER 2018
being a date not more than 14 days before the resolution of winding up

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

RUSSELL MORETON

_—

Signed
RUSSELL MORETON

Dated 10 DECEMBER 2018



A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

ASSETS
Assets Subject to a Fixed Charge
Assets Subject to a Floating Charge

Uncharged Assets

Estimated total assets available
for Preferential Creditors (cf)

Signature

RUSSELL MORETON

Dated 10 DECEMBER 2018

Book Value

Estimated
to Realise
£



Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated total assets available for £ £
Preferential Creditors (page A) 0

LIABILITIES

Preferential Creditors
Employees o 0
Estimated {deficiency)/surplus as regards 0 0
Preferential Creditors

Unsecured Claims

Trade creditors 39528
Directors loan 29900 69428
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards 69428

non-preferential creditors

issued and called up share capital 100
Estimated total deficiency as regards Members 69528
Signature

RUSSELL MORETON

Dated 10 DECEMBER 2018



BT0Z ¥38W123Q 0T P21eq

NOLIHOW T135SNY
ainjeudis

26°LT69
00°0066¢ uoyasow [19ssny
EV'ET6LT HST TAM uojdweysanjopy ‘aJenbs s,4239471S ‘DIUD A1) [1DUNOY uoidwByIRAOM
TTL8TT D45 ZZS1 IPIssas] ‘Yaed ssauisng paeAudm P11 MOjIBA]
00°'TPS YVZ LS15paaT ‘teasdaays ‘192,35 YUON TZZ 1eudey
Vet Hd8 80A Aq|as ‘uoiiels Jamod xeiq iamod usney
01°0Sty ADE BN Jo1saYouely ‘193135 AenD) £ ‘sneyneg A3isuz woudzeg
£8'189¢ aus EAM uoidweysaniop ‘ouel ajepuIaW 12 Suiuea|) Aaquy
3 3
AJan2as jo anjep  uaad Ajunoas ajeq  pjoH AJundas  1qaq JO Junowy ssaJppy J011paid Jo awen

uotssassod s, Auedwod ayy u) Apadoud
JBA0 3)}4] JO uoiuDRL Suiwie]d S1031pald pue sjudluDaITe djEs |euoIPUOD Jo
‘Buises) (911eyd ‘aseyaund-any || AJIuUap) pue S10}1paJd |{e pn|dU| ISNW NoA 910N

sioypas) Auedwo) - g



8T0Z ¥39W1D34 0T p3teq

NOLIHOW 773s5NY
aimeudis

e

E ¥
Ajundag joanjep  uaaid Ajundes ajeq PIoH AMN23S  1ga(] §O Junowy SSAIpPpY JOYPaLd JO DRy

$321A135 10 spood jo Alddns ay] 4o aoueape u; pred sjunowe Sugwie)d SIFWNSUOI BJE OYM SIONPDID Jje SPNJIUL ISNLU NoA

sJ031pa1) Auedwo) -



8707 H¥38IN3D3A OF paleg

NOLIYOW 11355NY
ainjeudis
auoN
¥ E
Apnoag jo anjep,  uaaS Ayunaag ajeq PI9H AJUN23S  319aQ o Junowy ssalppy 1031paJ3 JO JweN

Auepunpai pue axjou ‘Aed Aepijoy ‘saSem predun o Padsas vy Auedwos sy Aq Asuow pamo 31e oym sasAojdwa e apnpul 15nW NOA

sioypas) aahodwy - g



00t

001

dn paje)
dn pajied jeaol  aseys Jad Junowy

001

PIAY JaquIn

o3
anjeA [_UlWOoN

Areuplo

aJeys jo adA)

8T0T ¥3NIIIQ 0T PRIeq

NOLIHOW T1355Nd
ainjeudss

uojaJoW |[9ssny

ssaippy J2pOYIIEYS JO WEN

siapjoya.eys - 3



